
Question on Notice

No. 317

Asked on 29 March 2023


MR S ANDREW ASKED THE MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE
SERVICES AND MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES
(HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise how many ‘illegal immigrants’ are currently detained in Queensland (reported separately by length of detention, country of origin and age/sex) and (b) how many detainees are being held (i) at an Immigration Transit Accommodation facility, (ii) in ‘community detention’, (iii) under a ‘residence determination’, (iv) within a mental health facility or (v) at any ‘Alternative place of Detention’ (specify)?

ANSWER:

The Queensland Government does not manage or operate immigration detention.

